
 
 

NOTICE OF MEETING 
 

Standards Committee 

 
 
MONDAY, 26TH JUNE, 2006 at 19:30 HRS - CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD 
GREEN, N22 8LE. 
 
 
MEMBERS: Egan, Kober, Lister, GMMH Rahman Khan, Edge, Mughai, Williams and 

Winskill. 
 
 
INDEPENDENT 
MEMBERS: 

Ms I. Francis, Mr R. Lovegrove, Ms C. Sykes and Mr N. Weber. 

 
 
AGENDA 
 
 
1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE    
 
2. URGENT BUSINESS    
 
 The Chair will consider the admission of any late items of urgent business. 

 
3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST    
 
 A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the authority 

at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and 
nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the 
interest becomes apparent. 
 
A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that 
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the 
relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the 
member's judgment of the public interest. 
 
 

4. MINUTES AND MATTERS ARISING  (PAGES 1 - 4)  
 



 

2 

 To confirm and sign the minutes of the meetings of the Standards Committee held on 
March 6 2006. 
 

5. CHAIR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS    
 
6. MONITORING OFFICER'S REPORT ON REFERRALS RECEIVED FROM THE 

STANDARDS BOARD FOR ENGLAND    
 
 To consider any referrals received from the Standards Board for England. 

 
7. DETERMINATION HEARINGS    
 
 To consider the outcomes of recently held Haringey Council Determination Hearings. 

 
8. STANDARDS COMMITTEE ANNUAL REPORT TO COUNCIL  (PAGES 5 - 34)  
 
 To consider the  Draft Standards Committee Annual Report To Council on 17th July 

2006. 
 

9. TRAINING    
 
 To discuss and agree necessary and required training on the 'Code of Conduct' and 

general standards issues, for Standards Committee members and for Members 
generally. 
 

10. REGISTER OF GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY    
 
 i) Standards Committee website 

 
11. THE STANDARD'S BOARD FOR ENGLAND  (PAGES 35 - 56)  
 
 To note date, venue and programme of The Standards Board for England 'Fifth 

Annual Assembly of Standards Committees', to be held on 16 -17 October 2005, at 
The International Conference Centre, Birmingham and to appoint an attendee from 
Standards Committee. 
 

12. NEW ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS    
 
 To consider any new items of business admitted under item 3 above. 

 
13. DATES OF NEXT MEETINGS    
 
 Monday, 4th September 2006 

Monday, 4th December 2006 
  Monday, 5th March 2007 

 
 

 
 



 

3 

Yuniea Semambo 
Head of Member Services  
5th Floor 
River Park House  
225 High Road  
Wood Green  
London N22 8HQ 
 

Giancarlo Laura 
Principal Support Officer (Council) 
London Borough of Haringey 
Tel: 020 8489 6917 
Fax: 020 8489 2660 
Email: Giancarlo.laura@haringey.gov.uk 

 
 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



 

MINUTES OF THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE 
6 March 2006 
 
Councillors: *Haley, Makanji, GMMH Rahman Khan, Reynolds, Rice, *Robertson, *Williams 
and *Winskill. 
 
Independent members: *Mr N. Weber (Chair), Ms I. Francis (Deputy Chair), Mr R. Lovegrove 
and Ms I Francis. 
 
* Members present. 
 
 
SC35.  APOLOGIES: 
 

Apologies for absence were received from Cllr Rahman Khan, Irene Francis, Roger 
Lovegrove and Cllr Reynolds. 

 
SC36. URGENT BUSINESS: 
 
 The Chair agreed to take a late item; ‘Member Learning and Development: 2006 

Induction Plan and on-going Development Programme’.  This had been emailed to 
members for information after the agenda despatch. 

 
SC37. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST: 
 

Mr Weber declared a personal interest in respect of item 9 as an independent 
member of the Standards Committee. 

 
SC38. MINUTES: 
 

 Matters arising 
 

 In response to members’ questions about the £25 hospitality threshold, the 
Monitoring Officer advised that it was difficult to be prescriptive about this. For 
example; event tickets may have a retail price of around £25 but a black market 
price considerably higher.  Members noted that they retained personal 
responsibility to declare their interests or the Monitoring Officer would do this for 
them; if asked specifically.  She also offered to check any discrepancies which 
members raised.   

 
 RESOLVED: 
 

That the minutes of the Standards Committee held on 5 December 2005 be confirmed 
and signed as accurate record; subject to an amendment on page 2 (para 3) which 
should state that all independent members declared an interest and left the meeting. 

 
SC39. CHAIR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS: 
 

 The Chair offered a Vote of Thanks to retiring Councillors Makanji and Robertson 
for their work on the Standards Committee. 

 

  

 

 

 

Agenda Item 4Page 1



 
 
 
SC40. NEW ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS (Agenda Item 10 – the Chair changed the 

order of business to consider this item): 
 

The Member Services Training Officer introduced this report which advised 
Standards Committee members of the plans for member induction and training 
following the May 2006 Local Elections.  Members noted that it was a working 
document, open to further suggestion and comment.  In response to members’ 
questions; the officer advised that training would mainly be delivered in-house and 
members were encouraged to feedback after all sessions.  In response to a 
request from the Chair it was agreed that page 2; para 6.1 (aims and objectives) 
would be strengthened with regard to Code of Conduct training.   Members 
commented that this was a valuable and comprehensive piece of work.   

 
SC41. REVIEW OF CODE OF CONDUCT AND THE NEW ETHICAL FRAMEWORK: 
 

 The Head of Legal Services and Monitoring Officer introduced this item which 
informed Standards Committee members of the Government’s proposals to amend 
the ethical framework.  Members noted the main changes to come into effect from 
2008; ie that the Standards Board would have a more strategic role with all Code of 
Conduct complaints against councillors being dealt with by the Monitoring Officer 
and that the Standards Board would only consider the most serious allegations.  
The Standards Board would, however, retain a ‘policing’ role and could withdraw 
this responsibility from Council’s who did not perform. Members noted the resource 
implications in that the Standards Committee may have to meet more frequently to 
meet the 10 working days response deadline.   In answer to members questions; 
the Monitoring Officer advised that different members should be involved at the 
sifting and hearing stages, therefore reinforcing the necessity for more members on 
Standards Committee.  It was also noted that the process must be a member 
decision (peer judgement) and not officers.  However, there would no longer be a 
‘duty’ on members to report colleagues unless it was felt to be serious misconduct; 
ie fraud, and members could still bring their role into disrepute if they failed to do 
so. 
 
Members were advise that some of the model Code of Conduct changes were 
already in place in Haringey;  there would be a new offence for bullying and a new 
Code of Conduct for Officers (enforced by the officer disciplinary code) and 
members could not be investigated on ‘inappropriate’ behaviour outside their role 
of Councillor unless it was unlawful.  It was noted that the rules on bias with regard 
to Quasi-Judicial committees would remain separate and there would be more 
dispensations on declarations of interest; which were currently felt to be quite 
limited, and a third category of interest (public sector) in addition to personal and 
prejudicial.   
 
Members felt they would benefit from more guidance with regard to Outside Bodies 
and the Monitoring Officer advised of an ongoing project considering the 
membership of these.  The Monitoring Officer agreed to speak to the Training 
Officer about including outside bodies in the Development Programme.   
 
In response to a question about indemnity insurance, members were reassured 
that the Council’s insurance covered their legal costs accrued during an 
investigation if they were found not to have breached the Code of Conduct.   
 
 
 

Page 2



 
 
The Monitoring Officer advised that she had already responded on the amendment 
to the Code of Conduct and sought members agreement to comment on this 
document.    

 
RESOLVED 

 
It was agreed that: 
 

� A definition of ‘bullying’ was required. 
� A definition of ‘friend’  would also be useful; as councillors were generally 

well known by a wide sector of the community. 
� The profile of the National Whip’s Disciplinary Code should be raised at a 

local level. 
� Declarations of interest were important but members should be encouraged 

to participate in debates wherever possible.  
� Members agreed that the training video they had seen before the meeting 

was useful and should be available to all members.   
 
 

SC42. ETHICAL GOVERNANCE AUDIT:  
 

The Monitoring Officer advised that this was still ‘in internal processes’ and unlikely 
to be available before the commencement of Purdah on 24 March 2006; so  
publication may be delayed until after the Local Government Elections on 4 May 
2006.  Members were reminded of the Purdah restrictions whereby only factual 
information could be published and the exclusions on anything which could be 
perceived to influence political opinion. 
 
 

SC43. MONITORING OFFICER’S REPORT ON REFERRALS RECEIVED FROM THE 
STANDARDS BOARD FOR ENGLAND:  
 
No new referrals were reported. 
 

SC44. UPDATE ON RECRUITMENT OF INDEPENDENT MEMBERS FOR STANDARDS 
COMMITTEE: 

 
 The Chair declared a personal interest in this item as an independent member.    

The Monitoring Officer confirmed the appointments of Roger Lovegrove, Irene 
Francis and Nick Weber and the current vacancy.  The Chair welcomed two 
prospective candidates to the meeting. 

  
 
SC45. DATE OF NEXT MEETING: 26 June 2006 
 

 
 
Note: The meeting ended at 8.25pm 
 
 
 
 
 
NICHOLAS WEBER 
Chair 

Page 3



 
Page 4



ANNUAL REPORT FROM STANDARDS COMMITTEE : 2005/06 
 

1. Introduction 
 

Message from Chair of the Standards Committee 
 
To the many new members of Haringey Council, Standards Committee will be one of many. 
However, this committee was set up by statute as part of the government’s efforts to reinforce 
an ethical framework within public life, and, as such, has a quasi-judicial role that has 
implications for every member of the council, whether elected or co-opted. 
 
 As part of your induction, you will, no doubt, have been told of the importance of declaring any 
gifts or hospitality obtained by virtue of your office. Anything greater than £25 in value should be 
declared on the Register of Gifts and Hospitality, which is available for public consultation. It is 
worth getting into the habit of declaration soon after receipt, although you have 28 days to 
comply, If you have any doubts about whether to include something or not, put it down on the 
Register so as to cover yourself. 
 
Over the past year, significant training has been organized and run by the Monitoring Officer. 
The purpose has been to refresh members’ understanding of the basic tenets of the ethical 
standards framework as determined by Parliament, as well as to update members of changes in 
legislation or official guidance. For instance, the former Office of the Deputy Primer Minister is in 
the process of reviewing the efficacy of the Members’ Code of Conduct, which may well have 
implications on current practice. It is therefore of great benefit for all members to attend training, 
and hopefully we shall see greater attendance this year than in previous ones. 
 
Over the past year, the Standards Committee has thanked Ronnie Celaire for his contribution 
as an independent member, and is pleased to welcome Carol Sykes as the new independent 
member to replace him. 
 
In February, the Audit Commission carried out an ethical governance audit, looking into how the 
statutory ethical framework has been working in Haringey over the past four years. Numerous 
interviews were conducted with the relevant people associated with the operation of this within 
Haringey, including the leader of the Council, the Interim Chief Executive, the Monitoring Officer 
and myself the Chair of Standards Committee.  
 
Haringey’s record has been a creditable one, and it is incumbent on all of us to keep it that way. 
Here’s to another successful year ahead. 

 
 
Nicholas Weber 
Chair, Standards Committee 
27 June 2006 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Agenda Item 8Page 5



 2 

2. Signatories to the Members’ Code of Conduct 
 

At the end of the reporting year all Councillors (56) and Co-opted and Independent Members 
(5) who were eligible to sign accepting the Code of Conduct had done so. 
 
The voting co-opted and independent members were members of two Committees: 
 

• Standards Committee:  3 independent members 

• Lifelong Learning Scrutiny Panel:  2 co-opted members 

  

3. Details of the Standards Committee 
 
3.1 Political Breakdown 
 
At the start of the reporting period, Standards Committee consisted of 
 
6 Labour Councillors;  2 Liberal Democrat Councillors;  4 Independent members 
 

3.2 Changes in membership 
 
Independent Member, Ronnie Celaire, had written to the Committee Secretary to formally 
tender his resignation from the Standards Committee in December 2005, due to his 
employment with another local authority. 
 

3.3 Chair and Deputy Chair 
 
Mr Nicholas Weber and Ms I Francis were elected, respectively, as Chair and Deputy Chair. 
 

3.4 Meetings 
 
Four ordinary meetings were held during the year. Minutes are given at Appendix 1. 

 

4 Register of Members’ Financial and Other Interests (RFOI) 
 
The RFOI is available for inspection, by appointment within normal working hours, at River Park 
House. 
 
Additionally, a simplified version of the RFOI is on the Haringey Council website. The 
simplification consists of: 
 

• mo
[...]
lued at £500. 
 
4. The final approximate total, shown, has been rounded up to the nearest £100. 

 
33 councillors and voting co-opted/independent members registered at least one gift or instance 
of hospitality during the year.  

Page 7



 4 

5.2 Acceptance 
 
As part of the registration process, members were asked what they did with each item of 
gift/hospitality they were offered. For Hospitality, there are two meaningful options (Accepted, 
Not Accepted). For Gifts, there is a wider range of possibilities. Tables 2a and 2b summarise 
the responses. 
 
Table 2a: How offers of Hospitality were treated 

 Number of items of Hospitality 
 Not Accepted Accepted 

This Year 1 83 

Last Year 0 35 
 

Table 2b: How offers of Gifts were treated 

 Number of Gifts 
 Not 

Accepted 
Personally 

retained 
Donated to 

charity 
Donated to 

the Authority 
Other 

This Year 0 4 11 0 1 
Last Year 0 3 9 0 0 

 
Note. There is no requirement that the Monitoring Officer be notified when an otherwise-registerable Gift or 
Hospitality has been offered but refused, although it is strongly recommended that this be done. The figures 
under “Not Accepted” should therefore be interpreted with caution. 

 

5.3 Donors 
 
Also as part of the registration process, members were asked who offered them the gift or 
hospitality. Table 2c summarises donors by approximate type. 
 
Table 2c: Donors of Gifts and Hospitality 

 Classification of Donor 
 Private 

Company 
Council/  

Parliamentary 
Club/ 

Assoc'
n 

Individual Consultancy Not 
known 

This Year 17 62 14 3 4 0 
Last Year 12 24 5 3 0 0 

 
5.4 Access 
 
The RGH is available for inspection, by appointment within normal working hours, at River Park 
House. It is also available on the Authority's website. 

Page 8



 5 

6 Declarations of Interest 
 
The definitions of “personal interest” and “prejudicial interest” are given in the Members’ Code of 
Conduct. A prejudicial interest is a special type of personal interest, so all In
[...]
ning sessions were held during the year for signatories to the Code of Conduct.  Both 
sessions reviewed the Code of Conduct and covered the guidance issued by the Standards 
Board of England. 
Attendance, as shown by signatures on the attendance sheets (both repetitions of each session 
combined), was as given in Table 4. 
 
 
 

Page 10



 7 

Table 4: Attendance at training sessions for signatories to the Code of Conduct 

Number of training 
sessions attended 

Number of Councillors Number of independent/ 
co-opted members 

None 37 (20) 2 (2) 

1 19 (31) 5 (3) 

2 -  ( 6) -  (2) 
(Note: Last Year's figures in brackets) 

 
There has not been a significant increase in the number of Councillors who did attend some of 
the training sessions. 37 did not attend any training at all and the overall attendance was still 
disappointing.  It is important that members are aware of Code of Conduct issues as breaches 
can have significant adverse impact for the Council as well as the individual member. 
 

9. Review of the Code of Conduct for Members 
 
Haringey Standards Committee responded to ‘A Code for the Future’, a consultation paper on 
the review of the Code of Conduct for Members, organised by The Standards Board for 
England. 
 
10. Matters of Concern 
 
Standards Committee did not minute any matters of concern during the year. 

 

11. Monitoring Officer’s Comments  
  
The Monitoring Officer and her Deputy have continued to receive a number of requests from 
Councillors to advise on whether or not interests are personal, or personal and prejudicial.  
They welcome the opportunity to assist members to comply with the Code of Conduct in this 
way. They also wish to thank all members and officers involved with the Standards Committee 
for their assistance over the year. 
 

Page 11



 8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

APPENDIX 1 : Minutes 
 
 
 
The Minutes of Meetings held during the year, having been previously circulated, are 
available, by request, from the Standards Committee Secretary and for inspection in the 
Members' Rooms, prior to and immediately following the Council Meeting on 17th July 
2006.

Page 12



 9 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

APPENDIX 2 :  Entries for the year in the Register of Gifts and Hospitality 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 13



 10 

 
 
REGISTER OF GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY  2005 - 06 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Name 

 
 
State Ward 
Or Position as 
Co-opted 
member 

 
 
Set out brief Description of 
Gift or Hospitality offered 

 
What do you 
estimate is the  
approximate 
value of gift or 
hospitality? 
£ 

 
 
 
Who offered 
you the gift or 
hospitality? 

 
 
What date did 
you receive 
the gift or 
hospitality? 

Did you retain 
the gift 
yourself, or did 
you donate it to 
a charity or 
deal with it in 
some other 
way? 

G Adamou Haringay 1. 11 tickets for the Annual 
Mayor Making 
Ceremony at £ 14.17 
each.  

 
 
2. 2 tickets for the LBH 

40th Birthday 
Celebration at £22.00 
each. 

1. £155.87 
 
 
 
 
2. £44.00 

1. Haringey 
Council 

 
 
 
2. Mayor of 

Haringey 

1. 23.05.05 
 
 
 
 
2. 18.05.05 

1. Attended 
 
 
 
 
2. Attended 
 
 

C Adje 
 

 (1) Dinner at the Deputy 
Prime Minister’s Award 
for Sustainable 
Communities 2004 
(summit 2005) 

 
(2) ALG Leaders Dinner at 

the Labour Local 
Government 
Conference 2004 

(1) £25.00 
 
 
 
 
(2) £30.00 

(1) Office of the 
Deputy 
Prime 
minister  

 
 
(2) Association 
of London 
Government 

(1) 01.03.05 
 
 
 
 
(2) 11.02.05  

(1) Yes 
 
 
 
 
(2) Yes 

P
a

g
e
 1

4



 11 

 
 
 
 
Name 

 
 
State Ward 
Or Position as 
Co-opted 
member 

 
 
Set out brief Description of 
Gift or Hospitality offered 

 
What do you 
estimate is the  
approximate 
value of gift or 
hospitality? 
£ 

 
 
 
Who offered 
you the gift or 
hospitality? 

 
 
What date did 
you receive 
the gift or 
hospitality? 

Did you retain 
the gift 
yourself, or did 
you donate it to 
a charity or 
deal with it in 
some o
[...]

Payment must be made within 28 days of the invoice date and in advance of attendance

in order to secure your place. Cheques should be made payable to the Standards Board

for England and returned to Benedict Business Resources. BACS details will be shown

on the invoice.

We regret that we are unable to accept telephone bookings.

Confirmation

A pack confirming your place will be mailed individually to each delegate shortly after

receipt of the booking form. 

Cancellation

It will not be possible to refund any fees if notification of cancellation is received after 

15 September 2006. Any booking cancelled after this date will be subject to the full

conference fee. Substitute delegates are welcome. Please note that cancellations or

substitute delegate names must be received in writing, by e-mail or by fax.

Please note that it may be necessary, for reasons beyond the control of the Standards

Board for England, to change the content or timing of the programme, speakers 

or the venue.

Data protection

By signing this booking form you consent to these details being stored in a database

operated by Benedict Business Resources, on behalf of the Standards Board for

England. They will only be used for the purposes of administering this conference 

and will not be used after the event for marketing purposes, nor will they be sold 

to any third parties. 

Special needs information will be disclosed to the venue’s representatives in order to

facilitate your attendance at the event. Full copies of the Benedict Business Resources

and the Standards Board for England privacy policies are available on request. 

[The mill responsible for producing this paper has a certified environmental management system. 

It is accredited with ISO14001 and EMAS. The pulp used in the production of this paper is Elemental Chlorine Free.]

Page 56


	Agenda
	4 Minutes and Matters Arising
	8 Standards Committee Annual Report to Council
	11 The Standard's Board for England
	STD_2006.

Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE 
MONDAY, 26 JUNE 2006 

MEMBERS: Councillors Rahman Khan, Mughal and Weber 
 

 
INDEPENDENT 
MEMBERS: 

Ms I Francis (Chair), Mr N Weber (Deputy Chair), Mr R. Lovegrove and Ms 
C. Sykes. 

 
Apologies Councillor Rahman Edge, Khan, Mughal and Weber 

 
 
 

MINUTE 
NO. 

 
SUBJECT/DECISION 

 
STCO01. 
 

ELECTION OF CHAIR AND DEPUTY CHAIR OF STANDARDS FOR 2006-7 

 RESOLVED: 
 

1. That Irene Francis be elected the Chair of the Standards Committee for 
the municipal year 2006-7. 

 
2. That Nicholas Weber be elected Vice-Chair of the Standards Committee 

for the municipal year 2006-7. 
 

STCO02. 
 

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 Apologies for absence were received from Mr Nicholas Weber and Councillors 
Edge, Mughal and Khan. 
 

STCO03. 
 

URGENT BUSINESS 

 There was no such business. 
 

STCO04. 
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

 There were no such declarations. 
 

STCO05. 
 

MINUTES AND MATTERS ARISING 

 Matters Arising: 
 
Members agreed the following alterations to the minutes of the meeting of 6 
March. 
 

- That Irene Francis be included only once on the independent members 
list. 

 
- That in SC38, paragraph 2, the word ‘meeting’ be deleted and replaced 

by the word ‘room’, for the resolution now to read: 
 

o That the minutes of the Standards Committee held on 5 
December 2005 be confirmed and signed as accurate record 
subject to an amendment on page 2 (para 3) which should state 



MINUTES OF THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE 
MONDAY, 26 JUNE 2006 

 

that all independent members declared an interest and left the 
room.  

 
- That in minute SC41, the following sentence should be inserted at the 

conclusion of paragraph 1: 
 
o Members were able to raise concerns over the conduct of 

other Members with the Party Whip. 
 

- That the references to personal and prejudicial interests in minutes 
SC41, paragraph 2 be expanded upon to read: 

 
o It was noted that the rules on bias with regard to Quasi-Judicial 

committees would remain separate and there would be more 
dispensations on declarations of interest which were currently felt 
to be quite limited, and a third category of interest (public sector) 
in addition to personal (where Members were required to 
declare, but not leave the room) and prejudicial (where 
Members were required to leave the room). 

 
RESOLVED: 
 

1. That the minutes of the Standards Committee meeting held on of 6 
March be confirmed and signed as an accurate record subject to the 
amendments specified above. 

 
STCO06. 
 

CHAIR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS 

 The committee thanked Doctor David Fishman for all his work on the 
committee, and wished him the very best for the future.  Members welcomed 
Jeremy Williams as the new secretary to the committee. 
 

STCO07. 
 

MONITORING OFFICER'S REPORT ON REFERRALS RECEIVED FROM 
THE STANDARDS BOARD FOR ENGLAND 

  
The Monitoring Officer had no new referrals to report. 
 

STCO08. 
 

STANDARDS COMMITTEE ANNUAL REPORT TO COUNCIL 

 We received the Standards Committee Annual Report to Full Council, which 
was to be considered on July 17th. 
 
We noted the following corrections to be made to the report: 
 
Item 3.4 

- Delete ‘Minutes are given in Appendix 1’ 
- The contents of Appendix One be inserted at the end of the 

paragraph 3.4 
- Appendix One to be deleted and Appendix Two to the report to be 

renamed Appendix One. 
- Insert a new paragraph at the end of Item 3.4 stating: 
 



MINUTES OF THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE 
MONDAY, 26 JUNE 2006 

 

The Minutes are also available on the authorities website at 
http://www.minutes.haringey.gov.uk  Please contact Jeremy Williams 
for further information on 0208 489 2919 or at 
Jeremy.williams@haringey.gov.uk . 

  
 

Item 5.1 
-  That the one item in the table be in the £300-400 bracket be moved up 
to the £400-500 bracket, thus bringing the approximate total value for the 
year to £4,800. 
 

Item 5.3 
-  That the formatting on the table be corrected. 
 

Item 7.1 
-  To clarify that the total of only 56 Councillors in table 4 takes account 
of the resignation of Councillor Steven Gilbert. 
 
Register of Gifts and Hospitalities 2005-6 
-  That the spelling of Harringay ward be corrected on page 10. 

 
RESOLVED: 
 
1.  That, subject to the above alterations being made, to commend the report to 
Full Council for noting. 
 

STCO09. 
 

TRAINING 

 Members discussed training which they wished to receive for their work on the 
committee.  It was agreed that the Standards Board for England training DVD 
should be made available both to Members of the committee, and for all for all 
Councillors who wished to view it. 
 
RESOLVED: 
 

1. That the Standards Board For England training DVD be shown prior to 
the September meeting of the committee. 

 
2. That a Mock Hearing be arranged between the September and 

December meetings of the committee, subject to Member availability. 
 

3. That further training take place next May upon the implementation of the 
new Code of Conduct for Members. 

 
4. That the Monitoring Officer write to all Members once a year, reminding 

them of their obligations under the Code of Conduct. 
 
 

STCO10. 
 

REGISTER OF GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY 

 Members noted that the Register of Gifts and Hospitality was now available on 
the Council’s website at http://www.haringey.gov.uk . 



MINUTES OF THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE 
MONDAY, 26 JUNE 2006 

 

 
RESOLVED: 
 

1. That we note the on-line version of the Register. 
 

2. That the fee given for next year’s Mayor Making be more approximate 
than the £14.65 average given for this year. 

 
STCO11. 
 

THE STANDARD'S BOARD FOR ENGLAND 

 Members were offered the opportunity to attend the Standards Board for 
England Conference in Birmingham from 16-17th October 2006.  The annual 
conference provided a wealth of information on the rôle of the Standards 
Committee and the work of the Standards Board for England. 
 
RESOLVED: 
 

1. That one Member of the Standards Committee be invited to the 
Standards Board for England Conference in Birmingham in October. 

 
STCO12. 
 

NEW ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS 

 There were no such items. 
 

STCO13. 
 

DATES OF NEXT MEETINGS 

 Future meetings of the committee were due to be held at the following dates 
and times: 
 

- 4 September 2006, 7:30pm 
- 4 December 2006, 7:30pm 
- 5 March 2007, 7:30pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NICHOLAS WEBER 
 
Chair 
 
 


